

**Present: Sarajit Mazumder**  
**J.O Code: WB00646**  
**Arbitration Execution -675 of 2023**  
**CNR No: WBSP01-015189-2023**

**Order No.07 dated:04.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

The Decree holder is represented through their learned advocate. Not steps is taken by or on behalf of the Judgement debtor.

As the execution is proceeding is instituted within two years I am of the humble view notice is not required to be issued upon the Judgement debtor.

Accordingly, the record is taken up for hearing.

Heard the learned advocate for the Decree holder who submits for issuance of writ of attachment and sale of movable property as described in the execution petition.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The amount of claim is of Rs.99,017.14/-. It appears to me that unless compelled Judgement debtor will not satisfy the award. Accordingly, issue writ of attachment and sale of movable property as described in the execution petition.

Decree holder is directed to put requisite.

Fix 11-04-2025 for execution report.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.